TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM569342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	N TYPE: RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900541007	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		03/13/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBYSON LIVING, LLC	
Street Address:	26500 Agoura Road	
City:	Calabasas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91302	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 42

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86602843	ACE DELIVERY	
Serial Number:	86830534	ABBYSON SIGNATURE	
Serial Number:	86382828	BELMONT	
Registration Number:	4828543	MONTECITO	
Serial Number:	86382856	CAMBRIDGE	
Registration Number:	4828542	VENEZIA	
Registration Number:	4613750	INSPIRED ELEGANCE FOR THE WAY WE LIVE.	
Registration Number:	4559441	ABBYSON LIVING	
Registration Number:	4331124	ABBYSON	
Registration Number:	3868940	ABBYSON LIVING	
Registration Number:	5254282	ADAMS MORGAN	
Serial Number:	87099335	CYPRESS	
Registration Number:	5561606	SAWYER	
Registration Number:	5287560	BROMPTON	
Registration Number:	5413669	MARSEILLES	
Registration Number:	5510113	TUSCAN	
Serial Number:	87198348	LUXURY CLOUD SEATING	
Serial Number:	87200901	PERFORMANCE LEATHERBLEND	
	-	TRADEMARK	

REEL: 006901 FRAME: 0270 900542458

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87200923	LEATHERBLEND
Serial Number:	87202804	ABBYSKY
Serial Number:	87213083	ABBYSKY HOME FURNISHINGS
Serial Number:	87213089	ABBYSKY HOME FURNISHINGS
Registration Number:	5381821	DELANO
Serial Number:	87213097	CITY-SCAPE
Registration Number:	5205100	ABBYSON LIVING
Registration Number:	5338363	ALL. TOGETHER. NOW.
Registration Number:	5402870	MAKERS OF THE LIVING EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	5372941	ALL TOGETHER NOW
Registration Number:	5514340	DEVON & CLAIRE
Serial Number:	87590783	ABBYSON
Serial Number:	87590781	ABBYSON ALL. TOGETHER. NOW.
Serial Number:	87836205	ALLEGRA
Serial Number:	88019646	POWER 2
Serial Number:	88019652	POWER 3
Serial Number:	88019658	POWER 4
Serial Number:	88019661	POWER 2
Serial Number:	88019664	POWER 3
Serial Number:	88019669	POWER 4
Serial Number:	88074505	ABBYSON LUXURY
Serial Number:	88272757	IDOUBLE
Serial Number:	88272761	ITRIPLE
Serial Number:	88312858	ITRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138960400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915607

Email: crachina@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Corina Rachina

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard

Address Line 2: 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B0660-0110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Corina Rachina
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Corina Rachina
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2020

Total Attachments: 5 source=Abbyson#page1.tif source=Abbyson#page2.tif source=Abbyson#page3.tif source=Abbyson#page4.tif source=Abbyson#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 13, 2020

Reference is hereby made to that certain (i) Memorandum and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property (the "Memorandum"), dated as of May 5, 2016, and (ii) First Amendment and Notice of Security Interest in Intellectual Property, dated as of April 24, 2019, (the "Amendment"), each executed by Abbyson Living, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Grantor ("Grantor"), in favor of Bank of America, N.A. ("Bank"), which (i) Memorandum was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2016, at Reel 5789 Frame 0789, and (ii) Amendment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 26, 2019 at Reel 6638 Frame 0500 and pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release, discharge and terminate, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases, discharges and terminates, without representation or warranty, any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

BN 39895593v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

("Bank")

Name: Matthew R. Van Steenhuyse

Title: Senior Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
	86602843	04/20/2015
ACE DELIVERY		
ABBYSON SIGNATUR	86830534	11/24/2015
	86382828	09/02/2014
BELMON		
	4828543	10/06/2015
MONTECITO		
	86382856	09/02/2014
CAMBRIDG		
	4828542	10/06/2015
VENEZIA		

BN 39895593v1

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO./ REG. NO.	FILE DATE/ REG. DATE
Inspired Elegance fo Way We Live.	4613750	09/30/2014
Abby800	4559441	07/01/2014
ABBYSON	4331124	05/07/2013
ABBYSON LIVIN	3868940	11/02/2010
ABBYSON LIVIN ADAMS MORGAN (Class 20 Furniture)	3868940 5254282/ 87098044	8/1/2017/ 7/8/2016
	5254282/	8/1/2017/
ADAMS MORGAN (Class 20 Furniture)	5254282/ 87098044	8/1/2017/ 7/8/2016
ADAMS MORGAN (Class 20 Furniture) CYPRESS (Class 20 Furniture)	5254282/ 87098044 87099335 5561606/	8/1/2017/ 7/8/2016 7/11/2016 9/11/2018/
ADAMS MORGAN (Class 20 Furniture) CYPRESS (Class 20 Furniture) SAWYER (Class 20 Furniture)	5254282/ 87098044 87099335 5561606/ 87099339 5287560/	8/1/2017/ 7/8/2016 7/11/2016 9/11/2018/ 7/11/2016 9/12/2017/
ADAMS MORGAN (Class 20 Furniture) CYPRESS (Class 20 Furniture) SAWYER (Class 20 Furniture) BROMPTON (Class 20 Furniture)	5254282/ 87098044 87099335 5561606/ 87099339 5287560/ 87099343 5413669/	8/1/2017/ 7/8/2016 7/11/2016 9/11/2018/ 7/11/2016 9/12/2017/ 7/11/2016 9/27/2018/
ADAMS MORGAN (Class 20 Furniture) CYPRESS (Class 20 Furniture) SAWYER (Class 20 Furniture) BROMPTON (Class 20 Furniture) MARSEILLES (Class 20 Furniture)	5254282/ 87098044 87099335 5561606/ 87099339 5287560/ 87099343 5413669/ 87099355 5510113/	8/1/2017/ 7/8/2016 7/11/2016 9/11/2018/ 7/11/2016 9/12/2017/ 7/11/2016 9/27/2018/ 7/11/2016 7/3/2018/
ADAMS MORGAN (Class 20 Furniture) CYPRESS (Class 20 Furniture) SAWYER (Class 20 Furniture) BROMPTON (Class 20 Furniture) MARSEILLES (Class 20 Furniture) TUSCAN (Class 20 Furniture) LUXURY CLOUD SEATING (Class 20	5254282/ 87098044 87099335 5561606/ 87099339 5287560/ 87099343 5413669/ 87099355 5510113/ 87099352	8/1/2017/ 7/8/2016 7/11/2016 9/11/2018/ 7/11/2016 9/12/2017/ 7/11/2016 9/27/2018/ 7/11/2016 7/3/2018/ 7/11/2016

BN 39895593v1

ABBYSKY	87202804	10/13/2016
ABBYSKY HOME FURNISHINGS (Stylized)	87213083	10/24/2016
ABBYSKY HOME FURNISHINGS	87213089	10/24/2016
DELANO	5381821/ 87213092	1/16/2018/ 10/24/2016
CITY-SCAPE	87213097	10/24/2016
ABBYSON LIVING (logo)	5205100/ 87225735	5/16/2017/ 11/3/2016
ALL.TOGETHER.NOW	5338363/ 87261053	11/21/2017/ 12/7/2016
MAKERS OF THE LIVING EXPERIENCE	5402870/ 87261057	2/13/2018/ 12/7/2016
ALL TOGETHER NOW	5372941/ 87261063	1/9/2018/ 12/7/2016
DEVON & CLAIRE	5514340/ 87079720	7/10/2018/ 6/22/2016
ABBYSON (stylized design)	87590783	8/30/2017
ABBYSON + ALL. TOGETHER. NOW. (stylized design)	87590781	8/30/2017
ALLEGRA	87836205	3/15/2018
POWER2 LOGO	88019646	6/28/2018
POWER3 LOGO	88019652	6/28/2018
POWER4 LOGO	88019658	6/28/2018
POWER2 wordmark	88019661	6/28/2018
POWER3 wordmark	88019664	6/28/2018
POWER4 wordmark	88019669	6/28/2018
ABBYSON LUXURY	88074505	8/10/2018
iDOUBLE	88272757	1/23/2019
iTRIPLE	88272761	1/23/2019
iTRON	88312858	2/22/2019

BN 39895593v1

RECORDED: 03/18/2020